estimates were in error. The Company’s IFRS estimates as of January 1, 2010 are consistent with its GAAP
estimates for the same date.

(b)  Changes in accounting policies

The Company has changed certain accounting policies to be consistent with IFRS. These changes have not
resulted in any significant change to the recognition and measurement of assets, liabilities, equity, revenue
and expenses within its financial statements.

(c) Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP to IFRS

The following provides reconciliations of the statement of financial position at the transition date of January 1,
2010 and at December 31, 2010, and summary reconciliations of the statements of comprehensive loss, and
cash flows for the year ended December 31, 2010.

A discussion of the adjustments arising from changes in accounting policies and presentation follows the
reconciliation.

Newton Gold Corp. (formerly New High Ridge Resources Inc.)
Management Discussion and Analysis
For the year ended December 31, 2011

Page 28 of 30

Reconciliation of Assets, Liabilities and Equity

Note

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of

transition to IFRS IFRS

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of

transition to IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash 27,462$   -$   27,462$   2,935$   -$   2,935$

Receivables 7,025   -   7,025   4,693   -   4,693

Prepaid expenses -   -   -   2,500   -   2,500

34,487   -   34,487   10,128   -   10,128

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation assets 25,000   -   25,000   45,536   -   45,536

TOTAL ASSETS 59,487$   -$   59,487$   55,664$   -$   55,664$

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 333,631$   -$   333,631$   135,259$   -$   135,259$

333,631   -   333,631   135,259   -   135,259

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Share capital 8,391,614   -   8,391,614   8,991,059   -   8,991,059

Reserves (a) 775,854   (731,193)   44,661   915,704   (775,854)   139,850

Deficit (a) (9,441,612)   731,193   (8,710,419)   (9,986,358)   775,854   (9,210,504)

(274,144)   -   (274,144)   (79,595)   -   (79,595)

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES (DEFICIT) 59,487$   -$   59,487$   55,664$   -$   55,664$

January 1, 2010 December 31, 2010

Newton Gold Corp. (formerly New High Ridge Resources Inc.)
Management Discussion and Analysis
For the year ended December 31, 2011

Page 29 of 30

Reconciliation of Statement of Comprehensive Loss

Reconciliation of Statement of Cash Flows

Notes on GAAP – IFRS Reconciliations

(a) IFRS requires an entity to present, for each component of equity, a reconciliation between the carrying
amount at the beginning and end of the period, separately disclosing each change. The Company
examined its “contributed surplus” account and concluded that as at the January 1, 2010 transition date